CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

NO: 500-06-000798-161

(Class Action)
SUPERIOR COURT

STEPHANIE J. BENABU

Applicant
-Vs-
VIDEOTRON ET ALS.

Defendants

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS

TO:

Me Henri Simon

Simon et Associés

1224, rue Stanley #215
Montréal, (Québec), H3B 257
henrisimon@simonlaw.ca

Petitioner’s Old Attorneys

Me Patrick Ouellet

Woods LLP

2000, McGill College, Suite 1700,
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3H3
pouellet@woods.qc.ca

Attorney for Vidéotron SENC & LTEE

Me Martin Sheehan

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin
800 Place Victoria, Bureau 3700
Montréal (Québec) H4Z 1E9
msheehan@fasken.com

Attorney for Netflix Inc. & Spotify Canada Inc.

Me Vincent de I'Etoile

Langlois S.E.N.C.R.L.

1250 blvd. René-Lévesque O. 20e
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W8
vincent.deletoile@langlois.ca

Attorney for Bell Canada

Me Yves Martineau

Stikeman Elliott S.E.N.C.R.L.

1155 blvd. René-Lévesque O. 40e
Montréal (Québec) H3B 3V2
YMartineau@stikeman.com

Attorney for Telus Communications Company,
Telus Communications Inc. and BMO

Me Pierre Lefebvre

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin
800 Place Victoria, Bureau 3700
Montréal (Québec) H4Z 1E9
plefebvre@fasken.com

Attorney for Rogers Communications Inc.,
Shomi Partnership and Rogers Media Inc.



Me Eric Préfontaine

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

1000 De La Gauchetieére W., #2100
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5
eprefontaine@osler.com

Attorneys for Amex Bank of Canada & the
Toronto-Dominion Bank

Me Anne Merminod

Borden Ladner Gervais

1000, rue De La Gauchetiére O., #900,
Montréal (Québec) H3B 5H4
AMerminod@blg.com

Attorney for JPMorgan Chase Bank, National
Association

Me Eric C. Lefebvre

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada

1, Place Ville Marie, Bureau 2500,
Montréal (Québec) H3B 1R1
eric.lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorney for the Royal Bank of Canada

Me Marvin A. Segal

Pinsky, Zelman, Segal, Santillo

3500 boul. de Maisonneuve O., #1000
Montréal (Québec) H3Z 3C1
msegal@pzss.ca

Attorneys for Affinitas GMBH

Me Eric Valliéres

McMillan LLP

1000, rue Sherbrooke Ouest, Suite 2700
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3G4
eric.vallieres@mcmillan.ca

Attorneys for MATCH.COM LLC

Me William McNamara

Torys LLP

1, Place Ville Marie, Bureau 2880,
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4R4
wmcnamara@torys.com

Attorney for Canadian Imperial Bank of

Commerce

Me Kristian Brabander
McCarthy Tétrault LLP

1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest #2500

Montréal (Québec) H3B 0A2
kbrabander@mccarthy.ca

Attorney for Apple Inc.

Me Frédéric Paré

Stikeman Elliott S.E.N.C.R.L.

1155 blvd. René-Lévesque O. 40e
Montréal (Québec) H3B 3V2
fpare@stikeman.com

Attorney for Sirius XM Canada Inc.

Me Nick Rodrigo

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
1501 avenue McGill College
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3N9
nrodrigo@dwpv.com

Attorney for LinkedIn Ireland
GOOGLE INC.

1253 McGill College avenue, #150
Montréal, (Québec), H3B 2Y5
Defendant

AUDIBLE, INC.,

1 Washington Park, 16th Floor,
Newark, New Jersey, 07102, USA

Defendant



AMAZON.COM LLC,
10 Terry Avenue North
Seattle, Washington, 98109, USA

Defendant

TAKE NOTICE that LPC AVOCAT INC. hereby substitutes Simon et Associés as attorney for the
Applicant in the present proceedings.

Montreal, September 7, 2016

LPC AVOCAT, INC.
Per: Me Joey Zukran
New Attorney for Applicant
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